
EQUITABLE GAS COMPANY 
A Division of Equitable Resources, Inc. 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 

Thirty-first Revised Sheet No. 2 
Cancelling Thirtieth Revised She e t No . 2 

P. S. C. KY. No. 1 

RATE Gas 

Customer: Various 

Expiration: See "Special Conditions" 

Point of Delivery: 

At connection along Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company's well connection 
and gathering system in Eastern Kentucky included in Equitable Gas Company's 
service area. 

Rate: For the first 2 MCF used per Month $3.0433 per MCF I 
For the next 18 MCF used per Month 2.8583 per MCF II 

For the next 30 MCF used per Month 2.8033 per MCF II 

For the next 50 MCF used per Month 2.7533 per MCF II 

All over 100 MCF used per Month 2.7033 per MCF II 

The minimum bill shall be $1.80 

The above rates include the following refund factors: 

1. $0.0060 per MCF to discharge remaining refund obligation 
from refund that was effective August 1, 1984 and expir ed 
November 30 , 1985. 

2. $0.0057 per MCF reflecting overcollections for the month 
of June 1986 per letter to Public Service Commission of 
Kentucky dated July 30, 1986. 

Gas delivered pursuant to this Tariff is from pipelines owned and operated 
by Equitable Gas Company's supplier and all gas sold hereunder is made available 
by said supplier. Equitable ,shall have the right to abandon gas service to any 
customer served from any line which is no longer operated by its supplier for any 
reason whatsoever. All gas sold and delivered under this Tariff shall be delivered 
at the varying pressure of Equitable's suppliers pipeline, and it sh a ll be the 
responsibility of the customer to supply, maintain and operate the necessary regu­
lator and related equipment for the customer's use. 

President 

(I) Denotes Increase 

ISSUED December 4, 1986 
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EQUITABLE GAS COMPANY 
A Division of Equitable Resources, Inc. 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 

Thirtieth Revised Sheet No. 2 
Cancelling Twenty-ninth Revised 

Sheet No. 2 

PUBLIC SERVICE CC»~ MI"'St 'Y. No. l 
OF KENTUCKY 

RATE EFFfr.T1Vf. Gas 

Customer: Various NOV Ol 1986 
Expiration: See "Special Conditions: 

Point of Delivery: 

At connection along Kentucky West Virginia Ga Company' weT connection 
and gathering system in Eastern Kentucky included in Equitable Gas Company's 
service area. 

Rate: 

For the first 2 MCF used per Month $2.9729 per MCF D 
For the next 18 MCF used per Month 2.7879 per MCF II 

Fo.r the next 30 MCF used per Month 2.7329 per MCF II 

For the next 50 MCF used per Month 2.6829 per MCF II 

All over 100 MCF used per Month 2.6329 per MCF II 

The minimum bill shall be $1.80 

The above rates include the following refund factors: 

1. $0.0704 per MCF to discharge remaining refund obligation from 
refund effective May 1, 1984, and to return excess revenues to 
customers in compliance with the Order in Case No. 6602-AA. 

2. $0.0060 per MCF to discharge remaining refund obligation from 
refund that was effective August 1, 1984 and expired 
November 30, 1985. 

3. $0.0057 per MCF reflecting overcollections for the month of 
June 1986 per letter to Public Service Commission of KentuLky 
dated July 30, 19~6. 

Gas delivered pursuant·to this Tariff is from pipelines owned and operated 
by Equitable Gas Company's supplier and all gas sold hereunder is made available 
by said supplier. Equitable shall have the right to abandon gas service to any 
customer served from any line which is no longer operated by its supplier for any 
reason whatsoever. All gas sold and delivered under this Tariff shall be delivered 
at the varying pressure of Equitable's suppliers pipeline, and it shall be the 
responsibility of the customer to supply, maintain and operat e the nec essary regu­
lator and related equipment for the customer's use. 

~~fl{liuJ 
Frederick H. Abrew 

President 

Issued by authority 
dated November 14, 1986 in 
and after !November 1, 1986. 

(D) Denot~s Decrease 

of Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, 
Case No. 6602-FF and effective with gas supplied on 

----------------------------- -···--·-----
EFFECTIVE November l, 1986 ISSUED November 24, 1986 



EQUITABLE GAS COMPANY 
A Division of Equitable Resources, Inc. 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 

Twenty-ninth Revised Sheet No. 5 
Cancelling Twenty-eighth Revised 

Sheet No. 5 
P. S. C. KY. No. 1 

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT 
(Continued) 

Upon receipt of this information this Commission will review the effect 
of the revised base rate on the operations of Equitable Gas Company and will 
prior to the effective date o~ the revised base rates, but not less than thirty 
days from the date of the filing of the above prescribed information, issue its 
Order setting out the purchased gas adjustment that Equitable Gas Company shall 
apply to its rate. 

In the event there is a decrease in purchased gas costs or refund, 
Equitable Gas Company shall file the information required in l, 2, and 4 above. 

Upon receipts of this information the Commission shall review the proposed 
reductions and within thirty days from receipt of the information required, 
issue its Order setting out the proper refund and/or revised rate. 

The maximum amount of the adjustment so prescribed shall not produce 
revenue adjustments based upon the actual preceding twelve months period, greater 
than the difference between the purchased gas billed at the then existing rate 
and the purchased gas billed at the revised rate. 

The base rate for purchased gas for the application of this Purchased 
Gas Adjustment Clause is: 

Kentucky West Virginia Gas C~mpany $2.5612 per dekatherm (D) 

.. 

~VI~ 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

Frederick H. Abrew 
President NOV 01 1986 

PURSUANTT0807 KAR5:011, 
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Issued by authority of Order of the Public Serv £t~ ~~~~~~&+~eft~eKy, 

dated November 14, 1986 in Case No. 6602-FF and effective with gas supplied on 
and after November 1, 1986; 

(D) Denotes Decrease. 

ISSUED November 24, 1986 EFFECTIVE November l, 1986 


